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Livestock market and auction news
Chambersburg

Auction
Chambersburg, PA
Thursday, April 16

Report supplied by PDA

35.00- FewBoars 30.00-31.00.
FEEDER PIGS: Est. 35. US #l-3

20-25 lbs. 15.00-21.50. 40-60 lbs.
28.00-

37.00; 195-210 lbs. 39.25-40.10. SOWS
Few 35.00-38.50. BOARS to 31.50.

VEAL CALVES: Good demand
for big vealers. Good & Choice
95.00-114.00; Standard 85.00-95.00;
Stocky & Thin 55.00-75.00. Killers
80-100 lbs. 60.0067.00; Weak &

Rough 60.00 Down.

lbs. 30.00-36.00; Results of Special
Lamb & Goat Sale Spring Lambs
Choice 20-50 lbs. 100.00-140.00;
Good 75.00-100.00; Choice 50-70 lbs.
85.00- Good 68 0065.00;
Choice 70-90 lbs. 75.00-90.00; Good
65.00- Choice 90-110 lbs. 70.00
78.00; Good 60.00-70.00. Wooled
Lambs Choice 110-125 lbs. 60.00
67.00; Good 6070 lbs 63.0066.00;
Medium 5090 lbs. 45.0067.00.
Slaughter Sheep Utility 100200 lbs.
22.0027.00; Good 100200 lbs. 16.00
22.00; Kid Goats Bulk 20.0040.00;
Big Goats 30.0060.00; (Thin) 20.00
30.00.

steady. Supply included about 225
head sold in lots of seven or more,
with balance sold mainly in lots of
three or less.

SHEEP; Est. 45. Choice spring
lambs 40-70 lbs. 64.00-79.00, few to
83.00; 1 lot of choice wool lambs 120
lbs. at 52.00. Few slaughter ewes
10.00-23.00.

FEEDER STEERS; Medium
Frame 1: Couple lots fleshy 770-860
lbs. 60.75-63.00. Large Frame 1;
Couple lots 775-830 lbs. 62.00-63.50;
one lot fleshy 855 lbs. 60.00. Large
Frame 1-2: One lot 555 lbs. 66.00;
one lot 735 lbs. 61.75 Large Frame
2: Couple lots 660-715 lbs. 55.00-
55.75; couple lots 530-600 lbs.
Holstems 55.75-56.00.

CATTLE: Est. 300. SI. cattle
mostly steady to strong. Choice
steers 1000-1180 lbs. 58.10-63.25.
Good 55.50-58.75. Standard a few
48.75-55.75. Utility and Commercial
cows 43.50-48.50. Cutters 43.00
47.25. L. Cutter 39.00-44.00. Shells
down to 35.00. Grade No. 1 bulls
900-1900 lbs. 49.00-58.25. Feeder
cattle steers Ig. frame 300-700 lbs.
58.5067.d0. Heifers Ig. frame #2
300-650 lbs. 50.00-58.50.

CALVES: Est. 400. Vealers trend
is good and choice, 5-10 lower.
Choice 92-100 with a few to 104.00,
Good 75.00-91.00, 70-95 lbs. 60.00
67.00.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Heifers few 90-110
lbs. 90.00-115.00; Holstein Bulls
Bulk 95-115 lbs. 78.0080.00, few to
95.00.

.Western Maryland
Livestock

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, April 14

Report supplied by auction
BUTCHER COWS: Active

bidding, 50 cents higher. High
Yield 47.004885; Standard &

Utility 43.0046.50; Canners 42.00
45.00; Shelly 42.00 Down. Bulls
Good 1285 lbs. to 55.35; Med. 1000-
1200 lbs. 48.00-52.00; Steers Good
Holstems 1000-1600 lbs. 52.00-55.00;
one to 57.50; Heifers Choice 850
1000 lbs. 58.00-60.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Demand
weaker. Steers Few Choice 400-500
lbs. 65.00-70.00; Good 60.0065.00;
Choice 500-700 lbs. 55.0065.00;
Good 48.00-58.00; Heifers Choice
300600 lbs. 56.0064.00; Good 52.00
56.00; Choice 500-700 lbs. 50.00
57.00; Good47.0062.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Large
Frame 1:One lot 565 lbs. 60 75

Lancaster
Feeder Cattle

Friday, April 10
Report suppliedby USDABULLS; Choice 300600 lbs. 60.00

66.50; Good Si Choice 500-700 lbs.
50.0065.00.FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 90

125 lbs. 66.00-82.00; Heifers 90-140
lbs. 135.00-179.00.

Today
Last Friday

PIGS AND SHOATS. $3.00
higher. By the Head 15-30 lbs. 14.00
18.00; 3060 lbs. 18.0026.00; 6080
lbs. 25.0036.00; By the Lb. 90150

Last Year

HOGS: Est. 80. Gilts 50-75 cents
lower. US No. 1-3200-240 lbs. 39.50
40.00. Sows - US #l-30, 300525 lbs.

BUTCHER HOGS Mostly 50
cents lower. US #1 & 3 215-240 lbs.
39.85-40.35 ; 260-280 lbs. few 36.00-

TREND: Compared to last
Friday feeder steers slow, 100-1.50
lower; small supply feeder heifers
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IF YOU WANT

o*O*^NCE AHD %y.
YOU^NEED

STEIGER®
From HOOBERS

FOR TWO SIMPLE REASONS:

1 Steiger Tractors are so dependable
that when C.B. Hoober & Son Inc. and
Hoober Equipment Inc. offer a stand-
by tractor to cover spring break-
downs, the standby tractor spends
most of its time sitting and waiting for
work that rarely comes. With over 136
tractors in the field they’ve only used
the standby tractors 3 times in the last
year. THAT’S PERFORMANCE.

2 When those three tractors did break
down, Hoobers took them the stand-
by tractor and the farmer’s ,did not
suffer any appreciable downtime.
THAT’S SERVICE.

CAN YOU AFFORD NOT TO OWN A STEIGER?
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